

Σ Received
Washington State Supreme Court

MAR 27 2014
MT
Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

88770-5
NO. 89992-4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re Personal Restraint Petition of

MUHAMMADOU JAGANA,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

ANN SUMMERS
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-9000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT</u>	1
C. <u>FACTS RELEVANT TO MOTION</u>	1
D. <u>REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED</u>	5
1. JAGANA'S PETITION WAS PROPERLY DISMISSED BECAUSE <u>PADILLA V. KENTUCKY</u> DOES NOT APPLY RETROACTIVELY TO CASES THAT WERE FINAL BEFORE MARCH 31, 2010; THERE IS NO BASIS FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW	5
2. JAGANA'S ARGUMENT THAT A RETROACTIVITY ANALYSIS OTHER THAN <u>TEAGUE V. LANE</u> SHOULD BE EMPLOYED IS BEING RAISED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN THIS MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW	9
3. JAGANA HAS FAILED TO PRESENT A PRIMA FACIE SHOWING OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.....	10
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Chaidez v. United States, ___ U.S. ___,
133 S. Ct. 1103, 185 L. Ed. 2d 149 (2013)..... 4, 7

Padilla v. Kentucky, ___ U.S. ___,
130 S. Ct. 1473, 176 L. Ed. 2d 284 (2010)..... 4, 5, 7-11

Teague v. Lane, 489 U.S. 288,
109 S. Ct. 1060, 103 L. Ed. 2d 334 (1989)..... 4, 7, 8, 9

Washington State:

Fisher v. Allstate Insurance Co., 136 Wn.2d 240,
961 P.3d 350 (1990)..... 9

In re Pers. Restraint of Bonds, 165 Wn.2d 135,
196 P.3d 672 (2008)..... 7

In re Pers. Restraint of Haghghi, 178 Wn.2d 435,
309 P.3d 459 (2013)..... 7, 8

In re Pers. Restraint of Markel, 154 Wn.2d 262,
111 P.3d 249 (2005)..... 7

In re Pers. Restraint of Rice, 118 Wn.2d 876,
828 P.2d 1086 (1992)..... 10

In re Pers. Restraint of Runyan, 121 Wn.2d 432,
853 P.2d 424 (1993)..... 6

In re Pers. Restraint of St. Pierre, 118 Wn.2d 321,
823 P.2d 492 (1992)..... 7

State v. Abrams, 163 Wn.2d 277,
178 P.3d 1021 (2008)..... 7

<u>State v. Cervantes</u> , 169 Wn. App. 428, 282 P.3d 98 (2012).....	11
<u>State v. Evans</u> , 154 Wn.2d 438, 114 P.3d 627 (2005).....	7

Statutes

Washington State:

RCW 10.73.090.....	5, 6
RCW 10.73.100.....	4, 5, 6

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

RAP 13.4.....	8
RAP 13.5A	8
